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Contracts
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Current Contract Signed Contract Extension Option Between Contracts Special Periodic Surv ey

Norbe VIII Libra Cons. Petrobras

Norbe IX Petrobras

ODN I Petrobras

8 Rigs contract

Extension option

Norbe VI Petrobras

Hunter Queen PRIO O&M

2029

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2024 2025 2026 2027 2028

Q4Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q4

ODN II Petrobras

Q3Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

1 Libra Consortium - Petrobras (40%), Shell (20%), TotalEnergies (20%), CNPC (10%) and CNOOC (10%)
2 Operation & Management

1

2

Owned Rigs

Rig Name Floater Type Generation
Year 

Delivered

Water 

Depth
Drilling Depth Customer

Contract 

Start
Contract End Comments

Libra 

Consortium
Aug-21 Aug-24

Ending contract. Start ing contract preparations 

and SPS

Petrobras Oct-24 (E) Oct-27 (E)
New contract signed with Petrobras in September, 

2023

Norbe IX Drillship 6th 2011
3,048 m 

10,000 ft

12,195 m 

40,000 ft
Petrobras Jan-22 Feb-25 Drilling on Fuji field, Espírito Santo basin

ODN I Drillship 6th 2012
3,048 m 

10,000 ft

12,195 m 

40,000 ft
Petrobras Oct-23 Oct-26 Currently drilling on Marlim field, Campos basin

Petrobras Mar-24 Mar-25

On March 2024, a contract extension of 363 days 

and up to 233 days of fixed-priced options was 

signed. Currently drilling on Marlim field, Campos 

basin

Petrobras Jun-25 (E) Jun-28 (E)

1095-day charter and services contracts. The start 

date of the contract was postponed due to the 

extension of the previous contract

Norbe VI
Semi

submersible
5th 2010

2,400 m 

7,874 ft

9,140 m 30,000 

ft
Petrobras Nov-23 Nov-26 Currently drilling on Albacora field, Campos basin

Managed Rigs

Rig Name Floater Type Generation
Year 

Delivered

Water 

Depth
Drilling Depth Customer

Contract 

Start Date

Contract End 

Date
Comments

Hunter 

Queen

Semi

submersible
6th 2011

3,000 m 

10,000 ft

10,668 m 

35,000 ft
PRIO Jun-23 Jun-26

Operation and Management (O&M) contract. On 

June 2024, a 2-year contract extension was signed, 

with up to 1+1 year of extension.

12,195 m 

40,000 ft

Norbe VIII Drillship 6th 2011
3,048 m 

10,000 ft

12,195 m 

40,000 ft

ODN II Drillship 6th 2012
3,048 m 

10,000 ft
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