Fleet Status Report

August 2024



Fleet Status Report

August 6th, 2024



Contracts Timeline

			202	24			20	25			20	26			20	27			20	28			20	29	
		Ql	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
	Norbe VIII		Cons.	٠,	Petrol																				
	Norbe IX	Petrol	bras																						
	ODN I	Petrol	bras																						
I	ODN II	Petrol	bras			Ex	+	8 Rigs on option	contra	ct															
	Norbe VI																								
777	Hunter Queen	PRIO	08	2																					

¹ Libra Consortium - Petrobras (40%), Shell (20%), TotalEnergies (20%), CNPC (10%) and CNOOC (10%)

² Operation & Management



Contracts

Owned higs											
Rig Name	Floater Type	Generation	Year Delivered	Water Depth	Drilling Depth	Customer	Contract Start	Contract End	Comments		
Norbe VIII	Drillship	6 th	2011	3,048 m	12,195 m	Libra Consortium	Aug-21	Aug-24	Ending contract. Starting contract preparations and SPS		
	Dillistlip	6	2011	10,000 ft	40,000 ft	Petrobras	Oct-24 (E)	Oct-27 (E)	New contract signed with Petrobras in September, 2023		
Norbe IX	Drillship	6 th	2011	3,048 m 10,000 ft	12,195 m 40,000 ft	Petrobras	Jan-22	Feb-25	Drilling on Fuji field, Espírito Santo basin		
ODN I	Drillship	6 th	2012	3,048 m 10,000 ft	12,195 m 40,000 ft	Petrobras	Oct-23	Oct-26	Currently drilling on Marlim field, Campos basin		
ODN II	Drillship	6 th	2012	3,048 m 10,000 ft	12,195 m 40,000 ft —	Petrobras	Mar-24	Mar-25	On March 2024, a contract extension of 363 days and up to 233 days of fixed-priced options was signed. Currently drilling on Marlim field, Campos basin		
				10,000 11		Petrobras	Jun-25 (E)	Jun-28 (E)	1095-day charter and services contracts. The start date of the contract was postponed due to the extension of the previous contract		
Norbe VI	Semi submersible	5 th	2010	2,400 m 7,874 ft	9,140 m 30,000 ft	Petrobras	Nov-23	Nov-26	Currently drilling on Albacora field, Campos basin		
Managed I	Rigs										
Rig Name	Floater Type	Generation	Year Delivered	Water Depth	Drilling Depth	Customer	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Comments		
Hunter Queen	Semi submersible	6 th	2011	3,000 m 10,000 ft	10,668 m 35,000 ft	PRIO	Jun-23	Jun-26	Operation and Management (O&M) contract. On June 2024, a 2-year contract extension was signed, with up to 1+1 year of extension.		